# 505562823 07/09/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5609620

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
NAM CHUL KIM			07/01/2019		
YONG WOON YEO			07/01/2019		
YONG TAE KWON			07/01/2019		
YOUNG SEOK LEE			07/01/2019		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:		S CO., LTD.			
Street Address:	105, GEUMIL-RO 965BEON-GIL				
Internal Address:	SAMSEONG-MYEON, EUMSEONG-GUN				
City:	CHUNGCHEONGBUK-DO				
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF				
Postal Code:	27651				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1	I			
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		16505970			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ΑΤΑ	(212)221 4200			
	e sent ti	(312)321-4299 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu	ıccessful. it will be sent		
		d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent			
Phone: 312-321-4200					
Email:		ddudek@brinksgilson.com, usassignmen	ts@brinksgilson.com		
Email: Correspondent Name:		ddudek@brinksgilson.com, usassignmen BRINKS GILSON & LIONE	ts@brinksgilson.com		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:		ddudek@brinksgilson.com, usassignmen BRINKS GILSON & LIONE 455 N. CITYFRONT PLAZA DRIVE	ts@brinksgilson.com		
		ddudek@brinksgilson.com, usassignmen BRINKS GILSON & LIONE	ts@brinksgilson.com		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	IMBER:	ddudek@brinksgilson.com, usassignmen BRINKS GILSON & LIONE 455 N. CITYFRONT PLAZA DRIVE NBC TOWER - SUITE 3600 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611	ts@brinksgilson.com		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	IMBER:	ddudek@brinksgilson.com, usassignmen BRINKS GILSON & LIONE 455 N. CITYFRONT PLAZA DRIVE NBC TOWER - SUITE 3600 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611	ts@brinksgilson.com		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	IMBER:	ddudek@brinksgilson.com, usassignmen BRINKS GILSON & LIONE 455 N. CITYFRONT PLAZA DRIVE NBC TOWER - SUITE 3600 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611 16569-4	ts@brinksgilson.com		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	IMBER:	ddudek@brinksgilson.com, usassignmen BRINKS GILSON & LIONE 455 N. CITYFRONT PLAZA DRIVE NBC TOWER - SUITE 3600 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611 16569-4 PETER S. LEE, REG. NO. 64,728	ts@brinksgilson.com		

source=16569-4\_Assignment#page1.tif source=16569-4\_Assignment#page2.tif Docket No.: 16569-4

### Combined Declaration and Assignment for Utility Patent and Design Patent Applications

#### DECLARATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled

Insert Title:

#### METHOD FOR PRODUCING SEMICONDUCTOR PACKAGE

the application of which is attached hereto unless the following is checked and completed

was filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_ as United States Application Number \_\_\_\_\_\_ and was filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_ as PCT International Application Number \_\_\_\_\_\_ and was amended on \_\_\_\_\_\_ (if applicable).

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me, attested by my signature below.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further, I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under section 1001 of title 18 by fine or imprisonment of not more than 5 years, or both, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application and any patent issued thereon. I acknowledge my duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information that I know to be material to the patentability of this application as defined in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing data of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

#### ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the adequacy and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

Insert Assignee(s) Name/Address:	NEPES CO., LTD. 105, Geumil-ro 965beon-gil, Samseong-myeon, Eumseong-gun, Chungcheongbuk-do 27651 REPLUBIC OF KOREA
-------------------------------------	--

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the above-identified application (e.g., provisional or non-provisional) and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore on said application including any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue, reexamination, supplemental examination, inter partes review, post grant review; or other procedures thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuation, divisional, reissue, reexamination, supplemental examination, inter partes review, post grant review, or other procedures thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, divisional, reissue or reexamination, supplemental examination, inter partes review, post grant review, or other procedures thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

Docket No.: 16569-4

The ASSIGNOR sells, assigns and transfers to said ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the application(s) and the invention(s) disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign to the United States and do hereby authorize said ASSIGNEE to apply for patents therefore in its own name in countries where such procedure is proper and to claim the priority right under the International Convention and agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with applications for such patents and any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination, supplemental examination, inter partes review, post grant review, or other procedures thereof and also execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

Hereby executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the undersigned name:

Legal Name of inventor ⇔	Nam Chul KIM	Date: July 1, 2019
Inventor's Signature ⇔	Nº C. IC.	/
Legal Name of inventor ⇒	Yong Woon YEO	Date: July 1, 2019
Inventor's Signature ⇒	en an	
Legal Name of inventor ⇒	Yong Tae KWON	Date: July 1, 2019
Inventor's Signature ⇔	$\frac{2}{\sqrt{2\pi}}$	
Legal Name of inventor ⇔	Young Seok LEE	Date: July 1, 2019
Inventor's	0/51/27_	

Signature ⇒

2